CIN: L40101HP1988G0I008409



एसजेवीएन लिमिटेड

SJVN Limited

(A Joint Venture of GOI & GOHP) A Mini Ratna & Schedule "A" Company

SJVN/CS/93/2023- Date: 30/12/2023

NSE Symbol: SJVN-EQ
BOLT SCRIP ID: SJVN
SCRIP CODE: 533206

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051, India. **BSE Limited,**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001, India.

SUB: SJVN commissions 75 MW Gurhah Solar Power Plant in UP

Sir/Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that, SJVN Green Energy Limited (wholly owned subsidiary of SJVN Limited) on 29.12.2023 has commissioned and achieved COD of it's 75 MW Gurhah Solar Power Project located in district Jalaun, Uttar Pradesh.

SJVN Green Energy Limited had bagged this 75 MW Solar Power Project at a tariff of Rs. 2.98 per unit through Competitive Tariff bidding conducted by Uttar Pradesh New & Renewable Development Agency (UPNEDA). Power Purchase Agreement for the same has been signed with Uttar Pradesh Power Corporation Limited (UPPCL) for 25 years.

Cost of Construction / Development of this project is INR 408.42 Crores. The project will generate 159.77 Million Units (MU) in the first year and the estimated cumulative energy generation over a period of 25 years shall be 3716 Million Units (MU). This will further result into revenues of around Rs. 48 crores per annum.

With commissioning of this Gurhah Solar Power Project, the total Installed Capacity of SJVN is now 2227 MW.

Kindly take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Soumendra Das) Company Secretary